Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

185 - Piedmont City Schools

Description

Revenues

State Sources

Federal Sources

Local Sources

Other Sources
Total Revenues:
Expenditures

Instructional Services

Instructional Support Services

Operation & Maintenance Services

Auxiliary Services

Expendable Administrative Services

Total Outlay
Expendable Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance - Sept. 30:

12/8/2022 9:12:08 AM

For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2022

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Budget and Actual

EXPENDABLE TRUST
Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$146,770.00 $206,707.22
$0.00 $0.00
$146,770.00 $206,707.22
$27,050.00 $46,498.07
$75,650.00 $93,335.84
$0.00 $0.00
$11,810.00 $2,965.48
$0.00 $6.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$42,550.00 $63,655.41
$157,060.00 $206,460.80
$0.00 $171.87
$0.00 $53.46
$0.00 $118.41
($10,290.00) $364.83
$135,878.52 $135,878.52
$125,588.52 $136,243.35

VARIANCE

Favorable

(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
$59,937.22
$0.00
$59,937.22

($19,448.07)
($17,685.84)
$0.00
$8,844.52
($6.00)
$0.00

$0.00
($21,105.41)
($49,400.80)

$171.87
($53.46)
$118.41

$10,654.83
$0.00
$10,654.83

Pulled from Raw

Budget

$9,558,611.91
$6,038,758.46
$3,230,331.50
$20,000.00
$18,847,701.87

$10,310,228.10
$2,421,294.50
$1,269,794.50
$798,197.00
$1,371,537.26
$1,685,251.73
$27,993.64
$813,303.21
$18,697,599.94

$530,877.38
$59,265.00
$471,612.38

$621,714.31
$7,238,179.11
$7,859,893.42

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES
AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS

Actual

$9,584,930.56
$4,312,797.75
$3,557,108.24
$15,274.41
$17,470,110.96

$8,116,734.44
$2,067,271.26
$938,414.78
$798,800.91
$1,221,389.78
$1,423,667.61
$27,993.64
$835,040.66
$15,429,313.08

$1,503,525.85
$1,118,623.39
$384,902.46

$2,425,700.34
$7,238,179.11
$9,663,879.45

Exhibit F-11I-C

VARIANCE

Favorable

(Unfavorable)

$26,318.65
($1,725,960.71)
$326,776.74
($4,725.59)
($1,377,590.91)

$2,193,493.66
$354,023.24
$331,379.72
($603.91)
$150,147.48
$261,584.12
$0.00
($21,737.45)
$3,268,286.86

$972,648.47
($1,059,358.39)
($86,709.92)

$1,803,986.03
$0.00
$1,803,986.03
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