## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

**Exhibit F-III-C** 

## **LEA Financial System**

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2022

185 - Piedmont City Schools	Piedmont City Schools EXPENDABLE TRUST		VARIANCE Favorable	TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$9,558,611.91	\$9,584,930.56	\$26,318.65
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,038,758.46	\$4,312,797.75	(\$1,725,960.71)
Local Sources	\$146,770.00	\$206,707.22	\$59,937.22	\$3,230,331.50	\$3,557,108.24	\$326,776.74
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$20,000.00	\$15,274.41	(\$4,725.59)
Total Revenues:	\$146,770.00	\$206,707.22	\$59,937.22	\$18,847,701.87	\$17,470,110.96	(\$1,377,590.91)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$27,050.00	\$46,498.07	(\$19,448.07)	\$10,310,228.10	\$8,116,734.44	\$2,193,493.66
Instructional Support Services	\$75,650.00	\$93,335.84	(\$17,685.84)	\$2,421,294.50	\$2,067,271.26	\$354,023.24
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,269,794.50	\$938,414.78	\$331,379.72
Auxiliary Services	\$11,810.00	\$2,965.48	\$8,844.52	\$798,197.00	\$798,800.91	(\$603.91)
Expendable Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$6.00	(\$6.00)	\$1,371,537.26	\$1,221,389.78	\$150,147.48
Total Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,685,251.73	\$1,423,667.61	\$261,584.12
Expendable Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$27,993.64	\$27,993.64	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$42,550.00	\$63,655.41	(\$21,105.41)	\$813,303.21	\$835,040.66	(\$21,737.45)
Total Expenditures:	\$157,060.00	\$206,460.80	(\$49,400.80)	\$18,697,599.94	\$15,429,313.08	\$3,268,286.86
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$0.00	\$171.87	\$171.87	\$530,877.38	\$1,503,525.85	\$972,648.47
Other Financing Uses:	\$0.00	\$53.46	(\$53.46)	\$59,265.00	\$1,118,623.39	(\$1,059,358.39)
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$0.00	\$118.41	\$118.41	\$471,612.38	\$384,902.46	(\$86,709.92)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	(\$10,290.00)	\$364.83	\$10,654.83	\$621,714.31	\$2,425,700.34	\$1,803,986.03
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$135,878.52	\$135,878.52	\$0.00	\$7,238,179.11	\$7,238,179.11	\$0.00
Ending Fund Balance - Sept. 30:	\$125,588.52	\$136,243.35	\$10,654.83	\$7,859,893.42	\$9,663,879.45	\$1,803,986.03

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.